Appendix A

Marble River Wind Farm
Construction Milestone Schedule

ACTIVITY

Preliminary Site Work (schedule permitting)
Substation/Switchyard grading and drainage

Construction (Phase )

Mobilization - Laydown Yard

Roads (Private & Public), Pads, Crane Assembly, etc.
Roads (Private & Public), Pads, Crane Assembly, etc. (Phase II)
Turbine Foundations

Electrical Collection System

Substation/Switchyard

Receive Stepup Transformer

Energize Substation/Switchyard

Erect Turbines

O&M Facility Construction

Turbine Commissioning (Final)

Phase | Project Completion

Construction (Phase II)

Mobilization - Construction and Laydown Yards

Civil Roads (Private & Public), Pads, Crane Assembly, etc.
Turbine Foundations

Electrical Collection System

Substation - Phase |l

Erect Turbines

Turbine Commissioning (Final)

Phase Il Project Completion

Updated June 29, 2007

START

10/1/2007

5/1/2008
5/15/2008
9/1/2008
6/1/2008
6/14/2008
6/1/2008

9/15/2008
7/2/2008
6/1/2008

10/1/2008

5/1/2009
5/9/2009
5/15/2009
6/1/2009
7/2/2009
7/2/2009
8/1/2009

FINISH

11/1/2007

5/23/2008
9/1/2008
12/1/2008
8/15/2008
10/15/2008
9/15/2008
9/1/2008
10/1/2008
10/1/2008
10/15/2008
11/14/2008
12/1/2008

5/9/2009
6/9/2009
7/15/2009
9/1/2009
8/1/2009
9/3/2009
9/15/2009
10/1/2009



