## Appendix A

## Marble River Wind Farm Construction Milestone Schedule

ACTIVITY	START	FINISH
Preliminary Site Work (schedule permitting) Substation/Switchyard grading and drainage	10/1/2007	11/1/2007
Construction (Phase I)	F /4 /2000	E/02/2000
Mobilization - Laydown Yard	5/1/2008	5/23/2008
Roads (Private & Public), Pads, Crane Assembly, etc.	5/15/2008	9/1/2008
Roads (Private & Public), Pads, Crane Assembly, etc. (Phase II) Turbine Foundations	9/1/2008	12/1/2008
Electrical Collection System	6/1/2008 6/14/2008	8/15/2008 10/15/2008
Substation/Switchyard	6/1/2008	9/15/2008
Receive Stepup Transformer	0/1/2000	9/1/2008
Energize Substation/Switchyard	9/15/2008	10/1/2008
Erect Turbines	7/2/2008	10/1/2008
O&M Facility Construction	6/1/2008	10/15/2008
Turbine Commissioning (Final)	10/1/2008	11/14/2008
Phase I Project Completion		12/1/2008
Construction (Phase II)		
Mobilization - Construction and Laydown Yards	5/1/2009	5/9/2009
Civil Roads (Private & Public), Pads, Crane Assembly, etc.	5/9/2009	6/9/2009
Turbine Foundations	5/15/2009	7/15/2009
Electrical Collection System	6/1/2009	9/1/2009
Substation - Phase II	7/2/2009	8/1/2009
Erect Turbines	7/2/2009	9/3/2009
Turbine Commissioning (Final)	8/1/2009	9/15/2009
Phase II Project Completion		10/1/2009

Updated June 29, 2007